Johanson High-Q Capacitors are made in
North America. These lines of SMT (surface-
mount), Multi-Layer High-Q, were developed
for High-Q and microwave applications. RoHS
compliance Is standard of all unleaded parts.
Features:
• Ultra Low Loss / Low ESR
• Designed and Manufactured to Control SRFs

RF Capacitors - Multi-Layer High-Q, Ultra-Low Loss Capacitors
RESOURCE https://www.johansontechnology.com/high-q-multi-layer-capacitors
HOW TO ORDER
QE EV 252 Q 102
Subfamiy Size Voltage DTC Capacitance
QS = S Series
QE = E Series
QL = L Series
QC = C Series
QG = G Series
CD = 0201
CF = 0402
CP = 0603
CT = 0805
DB = 1111
EV = 2525
FM = 3838
250 = 25V
500 = 50V
201 = 200V
251 = 250V
501 = 500V
102 = 1000V
152 = 1500V
252 = 2500V
362 = 3600V
722 = 7200V
Q = Hi-Q NP0/C0G 1st two digits
are significant;
3rd digit denotes
number of zeros.
102 = 1000 pF
104 = 0.10 µF
K 3 GU 001 E
Tol Mark Termination Special Code Pack
<10pF
A = ±0.05pF
B = ±0.1pF
C = ±0.25pF
D = ±0.5pF
≥10pF
F = ±1%
G = ±2%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
1 = No mark
2 = EIA mark
3 = Cap Code & Tol
Marking
available on 0805
and larger sizes
Nickel Barrier
GV = Ni/Sn (RoHS)
NT = Ni/SnPb
GG = Ni/Au (RoHS)
Non-Mag1
GU = Cu/Sn (RoHS)
NC = Cu/SnPb
Mag1
M1 = Microstrip
A2 = Axial Ribbon
AR = Axial Wire (RoHs)
AN = Axial Wire (Ni/SnPb)
R1 = Radial Ribbon
RR = Radial Wire (Ni/Sn RoHs)
RN = Radial Wire (Ni/SnPb)
ZZ = Special Code
001 = Default catalog item
0023 = Default for AEC-Q200
 B  =  Bulk
 W  =  Waffle Pack
0201 - 0603
 Y  =  5"  Reel Paper